

Inside Information

PPF Financial Holdings a.s.: IFRS consolidated results for the period ended 30 June 2021

Praha, 24 September 2021 – PPF Financial Holdings a.s., a subsidiary of PPF Group N.V., posted consolidated net loss attributable to owners of the parent company of EUR 133 million for the first half of 2021, reducing it 74% against the same period a year earlier. Total loans to customers reached EUR 12,038 million and the consolidated assets reached EUR 24,113 million at the end of the first half of the year. On 1 June 2021, PPF Financial Holdings B.V. moved its registered office from the Netherlands to the Czech Republic. As a result, company PPF Financial Holdings a.s. was entered into the Czech business registry.

* All 2021 financial figures are unaudited.

PPF Financial Holdings a.s. Evropská 2690/17 160 00 Prague Czech Republic

T +420 224 174 555 info@ppf.cz www.ppffinancialholdings.eu

Tax ID 10907718 Companies Register of the Municipal Court in Prague, Ref. B 26382